110

IASB
1

2010-2012 2014 7 1 2
2011-2013 2014 7 1
2012-2014 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28 2016 1 1

IFRS 11 2016 1 1
IAS 1 2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41 2016 1 1
IAS 19 2014 7 1
IAS 36 2014 1 1
IAS 39 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21 2014 1 1

1

2 2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1

IFRS 3 IFRS 13

2014 7 1

3 IFRS 5 2016 1 1

2016 1 1

106 IFRSs

106 IFRSs

IFRSs

111

10%

106

106

IFRSs

( ) IASB

IFRSs

IASB

IFRSs IFRS 9 IFRS

15 107

IASB
1

2014-2016 2
IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1

IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

112

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

113

IFRS 9

12

IFRS 9

2. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

114

IFRS 16

( )

IFRSs

( )

1 3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

115

( )

( )

116

( )

( )

117

( )

( )

( )

118

( )

( )

119

1.

(1)

3

(2)

120

(3)

2.

3.

(1)

121

(2)

( )

1.

2.

( )

1.

2.

122

3.

( )

( )

( )

1.

2.

123

( )

1.

10%

2.

124

3.

( )

105 104 12 31

105

106 3 16

( )

125

105 12 31 104 12 31
$ 8,716 $ 6,288

1,491,944 6,996,648
3

27,548,056 57,883,229
618,277 792,483

$ 29,666,993 $ 65,678,648

105 12 31 104 12 31
0.91% 2.62% 0.005% 4.09%

1.50% 1.30% 1.50%

105 12 31 104 12 31
3

$ 59,767,949 $ 5,308
1.00% 1.75% 2.55% 3.025%

105 12 31 104 12 31

$ 33,478,113 $ 28,188,482
43,898 8,438

$ 33,434,215 $ 28,180,044

30 180

126

105 12 31 104 12 31
90 $ 25,326,795 $ 23,564,643
91 120 5,361,914 1,957,471
121 150 1,574,030 2,011,218
151 180 1,041,826 568,033
181 240 117,919 84,583
241 55,629 2,534

$ 33,478,113 $ 28,188,482

105 12 31 104 12 31
151 180 $ 93,856 $ 4,477
181 240 117,919 84,583
241 20,169 2,534

$ 231,944 $ 91,594

104 1 1 $ 9,008 $ - $ 9,008
( 566 ) - ( 566 )
( 4 ) - ( 4 )

104 12 31 8,438 - 8,438
36,295 - 36,295

( 835 ) - ( 835 )
105 12 31 $ 43,898 $ - $ 43,898

105 12 31 104 12 31
$ 8,203 $ 18,175

1,066,773 3,418,701
1,513,024 3,002,415

867,707 804,510
$ 3,455,707 $ 7,243,801

127

105 104 44,736,596

44,271,125 105 104

672,017 94,550

105
12 31

104
12 31

Nanomag International Co.,
Ltd.

100 100

Gigamag Co., Ltd. 100 100
Nanomag

International Co.,
Ltd.

Castmate International Co.,
Ltd.

100 100

Stella International Co.,
Ltd.

100 100

Uranus International Co.,
Ltd.

100 100

Aquila International Co.,
Ltd.

75 75

Grus International Co., Ltd. 100 100
Norma International Co.,

Ltd.
100 100

Castmate International